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p. O. BOX 871

(o] | & CONSERVATION COMMISSION M}.
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO \%

May 25, 1963

Amarada vo:zghu- corporation DOCKET MALLED j

F. O. Box
/4

s

Hobbs, New Mexico
Attention: Nr. D. C. Capps

Gentlemen:

We have your application of Ka 15, 1963, request
administrative approval of a 190-acre Ron-standard quing

pe Xl

ssoration umit €0 be Aedicated to your L. G. warliick "A"

=3
¥ell No. 2, located in Uait J of sectiom 19, Townchip 21
south, Range 37 zast .

eocses non-atandard g2z pror:tion unit caoes

- AS Th# FEOPOBTRA s = =70
pot lie wholly within a single governmental QUAITeE ST~
tiom, your application is not sligible forx administrative

1. However, we wiil he hanew to docket 2 case for

appEcva
you, if yom sO decire.
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GENERAL OFFICE
Box 2040
TULSA 2, OKLA.

o~ .s [,

UYL G e e emzewx £ Vv Eroaay & v
AMERADA PETROLEUM CORFORATION

;_:3;,”, . Box 668 P
AL I fi 1 ¢~ HOBBS, NEW MEXICO . ) ('/(/
e May 15, 1963 (sl A0
P A .

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The L.G, Wariick "A" Ko, 2 located in Unit I, Section 16, T-21§,
R-37E, has been completed as a quadruple completion producing from the
Penrose Skelly, Paddock, Blinebry, and Drinkard Zomes, This quadruple
completion was approved by Order Ne, R-2300,

The Blinebry Zone is,however, completed as a gag well instead of
an oil well, The standard gas unit in this pool is 160 acres, The
Warlick "A" lease is a 160 acre least but the Warlick "A" No., 1 is now
producing as an oil well with a 40 acre assignment.

The remaining 120 acres is: 1. Less than a standard proration
unit, 2. Contiguous, 3. In one govermmental section, 4L, Ts be-
lieved to b. gas productive, and 5, Has no side longer than Z2640',
The attached plat on Form C-128 described this lease,

[,

We, therefore, request administrative approval of this non-stand-
ard gas proration umit,

Attached are: Worm C-128, Form C-110, and Form C-104, Offset
operators are receiving a copy of this application.

Yours very truly,

D.C. Capps )

DCC/eiw
cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission (Z)
P.0. Box 2045, Hobbs, New Mexico

Messrs: J.0. Hathaway

- 0.C. McBryde
R.S. Christe
T.E. Lynch
A .E. Snyder
A,J. Troop
B.A. Moore
Midiand
File

Gulf 0il Corporation
P.0. Box 2167, Hobbs, New Mexico

Sunray D-X 0il Co.
P,0, Box 128, Hobbs, New Mexico

Neville G. Penrose
Midland Tower Bldg., Midland, Tex,

*r v f 3 PSS
Wetly & waay

3301 s, 5th St,, Abiline, Texas
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION  * " trerm ct0n
Santa Fe, New Mexico St Ravised 7/1/57
( > o
REQUEST FOR (®¥k) - (GAS) ALl:bWABLEr New Weir
i j ».' .y, Recompletion

‘This form shali be submitted by the operator before an injtiai allowable will be assigned” w'an cornp;eta Gil or Gas weli.
Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Fory/C-101 was sont. The allow-
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this iy filed during calendar
month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well WRen new oil is deliv-
ered into the stnck tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

..Hobbs, New Mexico . . ......May 4, 1963
(Place) (Date)
WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS: '
.Amerada Petroleum Corporation L.G, Warlick "AT  weil No..oBiyin. N0 14 5E __.w,

{Company or Operasor) (Lease)
Q — 01 _ S . <
.......... Ty € 2 T 238 RLLU37E NMPM, . Blinmebry i PoO]
Unit LT
.......... L i rrrnenin o County. Date Spudded. £ 023°62 . Date Drilling Campleted  /-18-62
Please indicate location: Elevation 35157 DF Total Depth__ 6710 PBTD
1 P
— R-37E Top 011/Gas Pay 3654 Name of Prod. Form. Blinebry
D [¢] B A
PRODUCING INTERVAL -
Ferforations 5654 to 5925°
E r G ). S Depth ' Depth
210pcn Hele - Casing Shoe 6705 Tubing
Sec.] 19 S 0IL WELL TEST -
L K J I Choke
£2 Natural Prod, Test:i______ bbls.oil, _____ bbls water in____ hrs, ___ min. Stze__
Test After Acid or Fracture Trestment (after recovery of volume of oil equal to volume of
b ¥ w 0 F o Choke
load oil used): Tioisg Uiy Chls waler 1a hrsy, _ min. Size
GAS WELL TEST -

Matural Prod. Test: MCF/Day; Hours flowed Choke Size
Tubing Casing and Cementing Aeoo™d pethod of Testing (pitot, back pressure, etc.):s
Si Feet S
we re Ax fest After Aclid or Fracture Treatment: 6221 MCF/Day; Hours flowed 24
1"
165 265 450 Choke Size 145" Method of Testing: Back Pressure
b
10-3/4' 2757 2536 Acid or Fra-cture Treatment (Give amounts of materials used, sufh as acid, water, oll, and
sand):. Acid - 250 gals, - Frac - 4620 gals, oil & 6900# sand
Casing Tubing Date first new
2-7/8"Y 6705 1815 Press. Press. oil run to tanks
01l Transporter Texas - New Mexico Pipe Line Co.
Gas Transporter Northern Natgra| Gas Coa

Remarks:. Closed in pending completion apProval

......... [N EEP PP TR SRR PSPEPe YO PUPITP TP PRTTPOTPTT PRPISS PPPTPRP P PPPSOE PRV FE R ahab R LR L

............................ e e

I hevl* cemfy that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

APPIOVE..............coneeeerracreneerecseeiresseemsssonensasseserseneas I £ TS Amerada Petroleum Corporation . . . . .
' ‘ (Comnlnyor tar)
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By:.......... /9/ [ 4(/ {
\u:guam)
B S et e ee v eaame s st et s s rea st e e es Title......... PRistrick. Superintendent .

Send Communications regarding wet! to:

Name..... Amerada Petroleum Corporati —_

Address...P.0. Box. 668.~Hobbs, New Mexico




/i ol :/5‘3 9//57

ST i NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION FORM C-110
e SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO (Rev. 7-60)
Tino S7FCE _ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION
it T TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
T FILE THE ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICE
Company or Operator Lease Well No.
Amerada Petroleum Coxrporation L. G, Warlick "A" 2
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
J 19 218 37E Lea
Pool Kind of Lease (State, Fed,Fee)
Blinebry Patent
if weli produces oil or cosdensate Unit Letter Section Township Range
give location of tanks H 19 218 278
T P T e B SO Address (give addrecc to whick aporoved coby of ihis form is io be sentj
AUIOTIZCA UaBSPpIIted Of Sl [ | OFf COLQCUSaEc 1)
Texas New Mexico Pipe Line Co, P,0. Box 1510 - Midland, Texas
Is Gos Actually Connected? Yes No X

Authorized transpottes of casing head gas {_ | or dry gas [ X1 | Date ;Zon-
necte

Northern Natural Gas Co.

Address (give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

2223 Dodge St, - Omaha, Neb,

If gas is not being sold, give reasons and also explain its present Lspssiuon:

Well Closed In,

REASON(S) FOR FILING (please check proper box)

NewWell ......... ... e eesaa XD

Change 1n iransporier (check onej
Qil...c.ve. . [ DyGas.... [
Casing head gas . ] Condensate. . [}

Change ia Ownetship . . . . ..o 0o i vt .M
Other (explain below)

Remarks

Closed in pending approval of completion,

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with,

Executed this the 3rd day of

May 19_63 .

Ol CONSERYATION COMMISSION

R et

Approved by

By

Title
NS atemdab Tuesmaees i dAand
~1SCTICC oUPSTINICCOCCOT
Title Company
Date Address

P.0. Box 668 - Hobbs, New Mexico
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T T T e FORM C_128
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATIUN CUMMISSITH Reviead 571787
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
rRanmwonren [ o SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE 3IDE
SECTION A —
Operator Lease ¥Well No.,
Amerada Petroleum Corporation L.G, Warlick "A" : 2
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
J 19 218 37E Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well:
1980 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line
Ground Level Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acresge:
3515t Rlinebry Blinebry 120 Acres

wise? YES

J_28) 2

| R SN R - y- -5
WhU KaE ibe sighi ic il intc aud to pendura lenm any pool and 1o approbi

1. ls the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES_X___ NO
- .

+ (""Ouner’’ means the person
bi

P Y GRS NI ST I N §
» BE 4 E PTURUCTITN CHET §

another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.}
2. If the answer to question one is
NO

2, I the snewnr tn auestion two is "'no.’’ list all the owners and their respective interests below:

"*no,’’ bave the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement ot other-

. 1f answer is “'yes,’’ Type of Consolidation

Owner

Laad rbesc'ript:on

W
m
[}
-~
<
2
. 4]

CERTIFICATION

ke e — . —— — —

I hereby certify that the informatioe
in SECTION A above is trug 224 com.
plete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

L St

Position

District Superintendent
Company

Amerada Petroleum Corp,
Date

MBL3, 1963 -

e —— o — = et o b ot e e i i | el

NP ISR SN

e

I hereby certify that the well location
#+2 shown on the plat in SECTION B was

. 19801 plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge
________ ST B —_ ——~4  and belief.

Date Surveyed

10861

Registe red Frofessional Coginee:
and/or Land Surveyor

P e———
O 330 6BU 9¥U [3iC icSe D22 230 2640 2000 1500 00 s00 0

e

Certificate No,
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No. 18-63

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY ~ JUNE 26, 1963

9 A.,M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM.
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

. _—___ll-—-—

CASE 2834: Application of Tom Brown D

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or
Elvie A, Utz, as Alternate Exar. ner:

ASE 2821 (Continue< from June 5, 1963 examiner hearing)

0O

3

Application of D. W. Falls, Inc., for an extension of

Order No. R-2213, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks tha extension of Orcder

No. R-2213, which order assigned a temporary dcliverability
for allowable purposes to applicant’'s Federal Well No. 2-11,
located in Unit O of Section 11, Township 28 North, Range
13 West, Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 2833: Application of Yenncce Qi) Company for approval of a unit

agreement, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval of the Central Cha Cha
Unit Area comprising 674.05 acres, more or less, of Federal
land located in Sections 3¢ and 21, Township 29 North, Range
13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

T 1iiing Cocmpany for a unit agree-
ment, Eddy County, New :rexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, segks approval of the Runyan Ranch Unit Area
comprising 10,890.12 acres of State and Federal lands in
Township 19 South, Range 21 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

r
i

CASE 2835: Application of Jake L. Hamon for . a unit agreement, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval of the Southeast Bell Lake Unit Area com-
prising 9,557.0% acrcc of State, Federal and Fee lands in
Townships 24 and 25 South, Ranges 34 and 35 East, Lea County,

New Mexico.

CASE 2836: Application of Union 0Oil Company of California fer a unit
agreement, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval of the West McDonald
Unit Area comprising 2,320 acres of State and Fee lands in
Township 14 Souili, Rangc 25 ERast. T.ea County, New Mexico.

CASE 2837: Application vi Jontinsntal 0311 Company for a unit agreement,
Chaves County, New Mexico. #Applicant, in the above-styled
cause. seeks approval of the Eastcap Queen Pool Unit Area




CASE 2838:

CASE: 2841:

CASE 2842:

i3

LR Lo noos o) State sng Tee lanas, loerted in
o.ms ip 14 o T, | nge 31 East, Chaves County, Mew Mexico,

3 ovn,

Application of Continental 0Oil Company for a waterflood
project, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to institute a water-
flood project by the injection of water intc the Queen
formation, Caprock Queen rool, ihrough 17 wells located in
Sections 22, 23, 27, 34, and 35, Township 14 Zouth, Range
31 East, Chaves County, Mew lexico.

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a multiple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled causa, seeks an amendment of Yrder YMo. R-1750-A
to permit the multiple completion {(tubinglessj, of its
Wimberley W=1ll YNo. 13, located in Unit M of Section 24,
Townshlp 25 Qo‘u, Range 37 Fast, Lea County, New Mexico,
ermit the rrocduction of gas from the ianglie Mattix

Poo t prosuction of o0il from the Justis-~Blincebry ©
oo and the Jdisposal of salt water into the ESan Andr
formatlon through parallel strings of casing cemented
a common well hHore.

S

ey
le

JaTIR (/]

1

e 6]
‘.-v.

Y]

0

s
n

e

Application ol Amerasia Petrclesum Corporation for a non-
stancard gac proration unit, Lea County, Xew Maxico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seckes =

120-acre non-stancara gas prora t

NE/4 and ¥W/4 £8/4 of Section 19, Township 21 ! g
37 East, Zlinebry Gas foocl, Lea County, New iey1co, to be
dedicated to its %L, G. Warlick "AY Well Mo. 2 located in
Unit J of said Zection 19,

’(')

2pplication of “hell il Company for an unorthnofox location,
Lea Cou ty, ew Mexico. hpplicant, in the above-styled
cause, secks permission to ¢rill 1ts Middieton Tcderal Well

No. 5—1 at an unorthoiox location 660 feet from the North
and West lines of Cection 31, Township 19 South, Hange 32
East, Lusk-Forrow Gas Fcol, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Compass Exploration, Inc. for an amendment

of Commission Irder Mo. R-246Z, Fio Arriba County, ¥ew
Mexicc. Applicant, in the bove~style6 cause, seeks an
amendment of Cruer No, =2-7462 concerning the Largce Sa2llup

Gas voor w0 provide ¥P0.acre gas well spacing and an in-
crease in tihie msxXimum allowable for each spacing wnit from
500 to 1,000 .:C7 per sav.
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Docket No. 18-63

CASE 2843: Application of Gulf 0il Corporation for a sapecial gas well
test, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
stvled cause, seeks authority to produce and flare approxi-
mately 3000 MCF of gas per day for a period of not less
than 6 nor more than 9 days from its Hackberry Hills Unit
Well No. 1, located in Unit C of Section 1, Township 22
South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to determine
if the gas reserves in place justify the expense of a pipe-
line to the nearest markect ontlet,

CASE 2844: Application of Sinclair 0il & Gas Company for the creation

of the Teas Pennsylvanian Gas Pool and for special temporary
‘ pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
’ above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a new Pennsvlvanian
Gas Pool for its Mahaffey-Federal (ARC) Well No, 1, located
in Unit C of Section 14, Township 20 South, Range 33 East,
Lea County, New Mexico, and for the establishment of
temporary pool rules therefor, including a provision for
640 acre spacing units.

CASE 2845: Application of Sinclair 0il & Gas Company for an exception
to Order No. R~1670, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
' ‘ the above-styled cause, secks an order permitting its Barber
Gas Unit Well No. 1, located in Unit E cf Section 8, Town-
ship 20 South, Range 37 Zast. Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, to produce 600 HMCF of gas per month in exception
to the shut-in provisions of Rule 15(A) of Order Noc. R-1670,
said gas to be utilized in the oil well gas-1ift system on
applicant's B. J. Barber Lease.

l CASE 2846: Application of Ralph Lowe to create a new pool for Upper
Pennsylvanian gas production, and for special pool rules,

Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, =eeks the creation of a new gas pool for Upper
Pennsylvanian Gas production in Section 21, Township 21
South, Range 24 East, and the establishment of temporary
I iqg/

pool rules therefor, including a provision for 640-acre
spacing and a provision restricting well locations.



LAND COMMIBBIDNER STATE SEDLOGIST
L B JOMNNY WALKER by - A L. FORTER, JR
MEMOER SEORETARY - OMRECTOR
A 0. 30X 871
BANTA FE

July 17, 1963

My Tmann Xallahin Re:

A § W ERArw s oy e

Kellahin & Yox
Attorneys at Law
Pox 1713

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Case Mo._ 2840
Oxder No, R-2523
Applicant:

AKERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

-

Dear 8irx:

Bncloaed herewith are two copios of the abowve-raferanced
CONRiSsiOn Ooraer recsntiy entered in the subject case. :

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

iz/
Carbon ocopy of ordar also sent to:
Hobbs OCC x




BEFORE THE OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE 3TATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF COMSIDERING:

CASR No. 2840
Oxdexr No. R-2523

APPLICATION OF AMERADA PRTROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR A #om-STASDARD

GA8 PRORATION UNIT, LRA COoumzl,
NEW MEXICO.

COMMISSION)

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
June 2&. 10632 at danta Fe, New Mexico, before Danlel s. Nutter,
Examiner duly appointed by the Oil Comservation Cormissioa of New
Maxico, hereinafter referred to as The “Commisaion, " in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Ruies and Regulations.

oM, o= thiz 17+¢v  day of July, 1963, the cﬁiﬁisu.v...

a quorum being presant, having considexed the application, the

evidence zdéuced, and the e =tiong of the Examines,
Danigl g. ¥utter, and being ful..y advised in the premises,
FINDEs

el e B Vurw

1) That due public nctice having been given as régquizrsd By
law, the Commigsion has jurisdiction of this cause ana Shas subjoct
mzttar thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Amrm Petroleuwn Corporation, seeks
approval of a 120-acre nom-standard gas proration unit comprising
the 3/2 MB/4 and WW/4 BRB/4 of swt!.on 19, Towaship 21 Scuth, Range
37 East, NMPM, Blinebry Gas Pocl, Laz County, New Mexico, for its
L. G. Wariick “A% welli &c. I looz2ted in Mnit J of said Section 19.

{(3) That althengh the proposed non—standard gas pxoration
tait does not lie wholly withirx =2 sincla governmentzl quarterxr
section and therefore is not eu.gihla for administrative approval,
it consists of lesa acreage than a standard proration unit, con-
gists of contiguous quarter-quarter sections or lcts, and the
entixa unit may reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas
from the Blinebry Gas Pool.

(4) 'l‘hat aq:ap:r\m.va.s of the sub ject application will preveat
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CABE No. 2840
Order No. R~2523

(1) That a 120-acre non-standard gas proration unit cowmpris<
ing the S/2 W&/4 and WW/4 SR/4 of S8ectionrn 19, Township 21 South,
Range 37 East, MMPM, Blinebry Gas Pool, Isa County, Mew Mexico, is
haerabv approved and dedicated to the Amerada Petroleum Corporation
L. G. Warlick "A" Weli No. 2 located in Wnit J of said Section 19.

(2) That the allowable assigned to the above-described non-
standard gas proration unit shall be based upon the unit size of
120 acres.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entyy of such further orders ss the Commiszion may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hersin-
abhove designated.

STATR OF MEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

N
N

1
\“,W |fs UdAre

_.«—\

E. 8., WALXER, Bember -

DPCLe ),

A. L. PORTER, Jx., Member & Saecretary
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{Whereupon, Applicant?ts Exhi-
pit llo. 1 wWas marked for
- identification. )

l—l. E. THOI‘IAS

Fd

!' [
iz called as a witness, having been previously duly sworn, testified
zZ N
= s
iy as follows:
. 20
S §1
: = HTRECT EXAMINATION
oo 3 BY MR, KELLAHING
BN
. I~ Q Will you state your namne, please?
' ’ =
| w2 A L. &, Thonas.
A U
E \| Q Are you the same Mr. Thomas who testified 1in the pre-
]
L b iﬁ \ o d- o
S reding case:
S |
. < W T
& [I_]_ EE A .L Qllie |‘
e <
o \ Q lir. Thomas, are you familzar with the application of
e
F_'.El \ Amerada in Gase Mo. 28LOY
<3
. §| A Yes, Sir. \
P
LS Q Would you state briefly what 1S sroposed in this ap=
i z,
& plication?
. e
Lé i3 \ A s propose 10 produce gas fronm the Blinebry zone in
- %: \ the Warlick npn Ho. 2 which 1is 1ocated 1980 feet from the Fast
o Z
: 20
5 : ] 1 > : - N M 2
) <" 1ine, 1980 feet from the Soutn 1ine of Section 17 voumship 21
s b4 4
south, Range 37 rast.
‘\ Q What unit ac vou propose to dedicate to that well?
b J
- o
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One of these units, Unit J, is now productive of oil, so that
leaves 120 acres to be assigned to this proposed gas well, and
that is marked in red on the plat.

Q Is there any other acreage available for dedication to
the subject well?

A No, sir. ‘the plat indicates in green a gas unit to the
north of this proposed unit; then to the west, outlined and
colored in brown are oil units 40 acres each, and this situation
also to the south.

Q Now, those oil units, are they oil wells completed in
the Blinebry?

A Yes, sir, thatts right.

he rulegs ©

~a L

+

0 No
9} Do

or the Blinebry prohibit dual dedication

¢
[

of acreage?
A They do.
Q So, if you are not permitted to dedicate this 120

acres to the well, what alternative would you have, lr. Thomas?

Pl

3 1.
(SR 3

A .7 SV D T
£ WCALy LU W T OLIUMmDLUUURLCLAVC .

Q Is all the acreage you propose to dedicate reasonably

to be presumed to be productive of gas in the Blinebry?

A Yes.
Q On what do you base that conclusion?
A Well, all the acreage to the north and to the east is

&
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FARMINGTON, N, M,
PHONE 325-1182

SANTA FE, N. M.
FHONE 9123.397"1

R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

"

DEARNLEY-MEIE

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,
PHONE 243 6691

assigned to gas units, and since this well is farther south of
any of the acreage in our 120-acre lcase or proposed unit tested

gas, we assume the others tc the north and east would be pro-

ductive of gas.

Q In your opinion will the approval of this application

prevent waste?

A Since we already have the well there and there is no

present production from

it would prevent waste,

Q That woild be
tional wells?

A Correct.

Q Wogo Exhibit 3

A Yes, sir.

MR., KELLAHIN:
bit No. 1.
MR. NUTTER:

evidence,

MR. XKELLAHIN:

Applicantts Exhibit 1 is admitted in

that zone on this acreage, we think that

gvention of drilling of addi-

At this time we offer in evidence Exhi-

(Whereupon, Applicantts Exhid
bit Ho. 1 was offered and
admitted in evidence.)

Thatt's all the questions I have on

CROSS EXAMINATION

®

L L | e B e S e B D ST R
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FARMINCTON, N, M,
PHONE 325.1182

JRTING SERVICE, Inc.

r

SANTA FLE, N, M,
PHONE 9£3.3971

IER REP(

y

DEARNLEY-ME

ALBUQUERQUE, N, 4.
PHONE 243.669!

BY MR, NUTTERS

Q At present there is no Blinebry gas proration unit in

existence for this acreage, is that correct?

Q The Ho. 2 well has only been completed as a quadruple
completion and one of the zcnes is a Blinebry gas?

A It has been completed as a quadruple for some time and
there was no sale until recently and thatts the reason for the
delay in the zone,.

Q On your code you indicatc it weuld be Penrose Skelly,

Paddock, Drinkard. and then "B". but the legend at the bottom

indicates thatl "BG"™ wouwld be the designation?
A Thatts right, the "B"™ was printed before we tested gas.
Q  So we can add a "G" to that now?
A Yes.
Q No. 1 over there in Unit I of Section 19 is a Blinebry
oil well?
A Right.

i, WUOTTER: Any [further questions of Ir. Thomas?
MR. DURRETT: Yes, sir, I have one question,

BY MR, DURRETT:

Q Has this 0il well in Unit I been producing for quite a

while?
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DEARNLEY-MEIER RF

FARMINGTON, N, ™
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ALBUQUERQUE, N, ™
PHONE 243.663)
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A I'm not sure.
Q It's not a re
A No, it isntt.

IMR. DURRETT:

cent oil completion?

Thank you, I think thatt's all,

IMR. NUTTER: Are there any further questions? The

witness may be excused.

MR. NUTTER:

Kellahin?

MR. KELLAHIHN:

IiR. NUTTER:

(Witness excused.)

Do you have anything further, lr.

Thatt's all I have.,

Does anyone have anything they wish to

offer in Case 28407 Ve will take the case under advaisement.
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COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
b e T, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, do herecby certify that the
.~ g: ] foresoing and attached transcript of proceealnrs pefore the New
S u
3 S §§ \ Mexico 0il conservation commission ab ganta Fe, Hew texice, is @
P = v \
o)
. true and correct socord to the best of my knowledge, skill and
=
i E abillitTy.
w = +x WITNESS VHEREOF I bave arfixed my hand and notarial seal
[
) .-
- this 6th day of July, 19
= 0 ’
i &
- o
- 9|
: ~ £%
' = 28 |
. e "t | My commission expires:
- |
. =2 June 19, 1967.
— |
) P
5 =
-~ ~ '
| - = |
-’ E \
' . - Ny g - \
. R !
! cd |
; >0
R
_ \1 1 do hereby certify ttmt e £ olng 1e
v a coipleie va;."" n? the w ﬁ 1
- the Zxaulner hearip}p ?‘9"’- ui)y_
| f | AL ebE. \
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IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

" CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. __2840

~ —s 2
/ order No. R- .23 A )
\ ! ~
!/\,}\1 €
APPLICATION OF AMERADA PETROLEUM:
CORPORATION FPOR A NON-STANDARD
GAS PRORATION UNIT, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. -~

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 c¢'clock a.m. on
June 26 , 1963 at santa Fe, New Mexico, before _ Daniel 5. Nutter
Examiner duly appolinted by the Oil Conservation Commission Of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the ‘"Commission, " in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this day of July , 1963 the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations ©of the Examiner,
Daniel £. Nutter , -and being fully advised in the premises,

FPINDS :
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Amerada petroleum Corporation, seeks
approval of a l20-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising

the S/2 NZ/4 and NW/4 SE/4 of Section 19, Township 21 South, Range

37 East, NMPM, Blinebry Gas Pool, ILea Lounty, New Mexico, for its
L. G. Warlick "A" Well No. 2 M—l& in Unit J of sald Sec-
‘tion 19. |
(3) That although eatd proposed non-standard gas proration
unit does not lie wholly within a single governmental quarter
gsection and therefore is not eligible for administrative approval,
it consists of less acreage than a standard proration unit, con-
sists of contiguous quarter-quarter sections or lots, and the

reagonably
entire unit may/be presumed to be productive of gas from the
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N

(4) That approval of the subject application wil

’—.l
g !
[ o
[41]
<
[}
-
!
ct

waste and protect correlative rights.

i IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

b
3

: (1) That a l20-acre non-standard gas proration unit compris
j

'ing the S/2 NE/4 and NW/4 SE/4 of Section 19, Township 21 South,

i

gkange 37 East, NMPM, Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, is

fﬁereby approved and dedica%gd ts__ e Amerada Petroleum Corooration
i PY W Y.A

1
———

ﬁL. G. Warlick "A" Well No. 2 . in Unit J of said Sec~
‘tion 19.

i

?% (31)921 That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

Qentry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

K DONE at Santa Fe, KRew Mexice, on the day and year herein-
%ahove designated. .
It

g |
| G /20 Olnen. .
Y 4
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